



United Nations
Environment
Programme



Distr.
GENERAL

UNEP/OzL.Pro.11/6/Add.1
5 November 1999

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

ELEVENTH MEETING OF THE PARTIES TO
THE MONTREAL PROTOCOL ON SUBSTANCES
THAT DEplete THE OZONE LAYER
Beijing, 29 November - 3 December 1999

**REPORT OF THE SECRETARIAT ON INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE PARTIES IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLES 7 AND 9 OF THE MONTREAL PROTOCOL**

Report of the Secretariat

Addendum

Analysis of Data on Production and Consumption by Groups of Substances
(ODP Tons)

INTRODUCTION

1. The present document and its annex contain additions to document UNEP/OzL/Pro.11/6, consisting of data on ozone-depleting substances that reached the Secretariat between 5 October and 5 November 1999.

Page 2, paragraph 4

For the existing text substitute

4. As on 5 November 1999, 172 Parties had ratified the Montreal Protocol, 136 had ratified the London Amendment and 101 had ratified the Copenhagen Amendment, while the Montreal Amendment had been ratified by only 25 Parties.

Page 2, paragraph 5 (a) (ii), last line

After Kazakhstan, insert and

Delete and Turkmenistan

Page 3, third line

Delete and Turkmenistan

Page 3, subparagraph (c) (ii), second line

Delete and Turkmenistan

Page 4, paragraph 8, line 1

After Tonga, insert Suriname

Paragraph 9, second sentence

After Forty, insert -one

For 96 read 98

Page 4, paragraph 12, second sentence

Should read

Of the 169 Parties required to report, 150 Parties (109 Article 5 and 41 non-Article 5) had reported data

Page 4, paragraph 13

The second sentence should read

Since then, a further 84 Parties had reported data for 1997 by 5 November 1999

Page 5, paragraph 15

Should read

Parties not operating under Article 5 and which did not report data for 1997: None

Page 11, paragraph 36

After second sentence, insert

By 5 November 1999, 93 Parties had reported data for 1998, 69 of them operating under Article 5 and 24 not operating under Article 5

Page 11, paragraph 37

For 30 September read 5 November

Delete Brazil, Cuba, Mali, Morocco, Myanmar, Republic of Korea, Slovenia, Sudan, Viet Nam, Zambia and Zimbabwe

After Yemen, delete comma, insert and

Page 11, paragraph 38

Delete Russian Federation, Slovakia, Turkmenistan and Uzbekistan

After Switzerland, delete comma, insert and